UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Dear Parents/Guardians:

We hope this letter finds you doing well! These last few weeks have been very uncertain for all of us.
We have put together an instructional packet for your son/daughter to work on for these next 3 weeks
(April 7" — April 27"). We will send you another message for you to come by school in order to pick
up a 2" packet for the next 3 weeks (April 28" — May 13™). All LBVMS teachers will be available via
email or through Google Classroom should you need assistance or have questions. Please hold on to all
of your child’s school work until we let you know to come drop it off at school. You will place the
completed assignments back into the manila folder and return it to school once we inform you. If you
still have not signed up on remind, please sign up as soon as possible. We appreciate your support and
cooperation.

Estimados padres / tutores:

iEsperamos que esta carta los encuentre bien! Estas tltimas semanas han sido algo inciertas para todos
nosotros. Hemos preparado un paquete de instruccion para que su hijo / a trabaje en estas préximas 3
semanas (7 de abril - 27 de abril). Le enviaremos otro mensaje para que venga a la escuela con el fin de
recoger un segundo paquete para las proximas 3 semanas (28 de abril - 13 de mayo). Todos los
maestros de LBVMS estaran disponibles por correo electrénico o a través de Google Classroom si
necesita ayuda o tiene preguntas. Favor de guardar todo el trabajo escolar de su hijo/a hasta que le
avisemos para que lo entregue a la escuela cuando reciba el mensaje con instrucciones para entregar el
trabajo de las primeras 3 semanas. Favor de guardarlo en el mismo sobre donde el paquete fue
entregado. Si aun no se inscribe en Remind, favor de hacerlo tan pronto y como sea posible.
Agradecemos su apoyo y cooperacion.

L@‘

Lamar Bruni Vergara Middle School
Clare Flores, Principal
5910 St. Luke Blvd. ® Laredo. Texas 78046 ® (956) 473-6600 ® Fax (956) 473-6699



Teacher’'s E-mails

Clarissa Medina <clarissa.medina@uisd.net>,
Lucy Vargas <lvarga63@uisd.net>,

Achla Ebrahim <aebrahim@uisd.net>,
Adriana Benavides <abenavides@uisd.net>,
Alberta Canela <acanela@uisd.net>,

Alexia Lozano <alexia.lozano@uisd.net>,
Alyssa Oliva <alyssa.oliva@uisd.net>,

Andrei Rodriguez <arrodriguez@uisd.net>,
Anita Torres <anitor@uisd.net>,

Araceli Jacobson <araceli.jacobson@uisd.net>,
Arnoldo Presas <apresas@uisd.net>,

Ashley Carias <ashley.carias@uisd.net>,
Blanca Rendon <blancar@uisd.net>,

Breiana Dovalina <breiana.dovalina@uisd.net>,
Brittny Rodriguez <brittny.rodriguez@uisd.net>,
Carla Alvarez <carla.alvarez@uisd.net>,
Carlos Rangel <crange23@uisd.net>,
Clarissa Martinez <cmartinez@uisd.net>,
Claudia Gomez <claudia.gomez@uisd.net>,
Consuelo Olivo <cngutierrez@uisd.net>,
Cynthia Rios <cynrio@uisd.net>,

Cynthia Sepulveda <csepulveda@uisd.net>,
Daniel Bernal <dbernal@uisd.net>,

Diana Medellin <desqui52@uisd.net>,

Diana Medina <dpmedina@uisd.net>,

Dora Rizo <drizo12@uisd.net>,

Edgar Cazares <edgacab51@uisd.net>,

Elsa Eguia-Aguilar <eeguia@uisd.net>,

Erick Santos <ericks@uisd.net>,

Erissela Salinas <erisal11@uisd.net>,
Ernestina Guzman <ernestinag@uisd.net>,
Esmeralda Garcia <egarcia2@uisd.net>,
Fabian Garza <fabgar@uisd.net>,

"G. Albert Guajardo" <aguaj21@uisd.net>,
Gerardo Cadena <gcadena@uisd.net>,
Gustavo Rojo <gustavo.rojo@uisd.net>,
Humberto Martinez
<humberto.martinez@uisd.net>,

Jenny Lozano <jenny.garcia@uisd.net>,
Jessica Garcia <jessica.martinez@uisd.net>,
Jose Martinez <jose.martinez7 @uisd.net>,
Joshua Martinez <joshua.martinez@uisd.net>,
Juan Ledesma <jledes42@uisd.net>,

Juanita Deliganis <jdelig31@uisd.net>,
Judith Guerra-Carreon <jguerr63@uisd.net>,
Lilia Marroquin <lmarroquin@uisd.net>,
Lluvia Rodriguez <ljimen74@uisd.net>,
Lourdes Villarreal <lourdesv@uisd.net>,
Margarita Saenz <msaenz@uisd.net>,
Margarita Talbott <mtalbott@uisd.net>,

Marilynn Picazo <marilynn.picazo@uisd.net>,

Maria Hernandez <maria.hernandez@uisd.net>,

Melissa Montemayor
<melissa.montemayor@uisd.net>,
Monica Chapa <monica.chapa@uisd.net>,
Paola Vazquez <pvazquez@uisd.net>,
Patricia Aguero <paguero@uisd.net>,
Reymundo Ramos <ramos@uisd.net>,
Thait Cortes <thait.cortes@uisd.net>,
Theresa Riojas <triojas@uisd.net>,
Tomas Castillo <tomcastillo@uisd.net>,
Victoria Garza <vicgar@uisd.net>,
Vivian Vigil <vivianv@uisd.net>,

Yire Mendiola <yparra@uisd.net>

Remind 101 Number and code:

Text @lbvinfo20 to 81010

Please stay Safe and Stay Home!




